

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A

Project No.: ERFO-JSR 10(1) Solicitation No.: DTFH71-06-B-00038

Project Name: JAMES RIVER NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

State: VA  
County: PRINCE GEORGE COUNTY  
JAMES RIVER NATIONAL WILDLIFE

Opened at: EFLHD, STERLING, VA  
By: P.Schaad  
Date: 08/25/06

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Peggy L. Schaad

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 9/08/06

Contract Awarded to: Sanford Brothers, Inc. Date: 9/14/06

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Sanford Brothers, Inc. 3500 River Road Prince George, VA 23875	85,250.88	
Engineer's Estimate	90,000.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/08/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: ERFO-JSR 10(1)

Project Name: JAMES RIVER NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
	Sanford Brothers, Inc.		ALL	2,000.00	2,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8,070.70	8,070.70
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
	Sanford Brothers, Inc.		ALL	6,500.00	6,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,500.00	1,500.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
	Sanford Brothers, Inc.		ALL	3,500.00	3,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,200.00	1,200.00
15702-1000	LPSM	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL			
	Sanford Brothers, Inc.		ALL	8,500.00	8,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6,200.00	6,200.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
	Sanford Brothers, Inc.		250	2.00	500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	1,250.00
15705-1800	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION BERM			
	Sanford Brothers, Inc.		130	34.62	4,500.60
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			89.71	11,662.30
15706-2200	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BAG			
	Sanford Brothers, Inc.		2	177.00	354.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	2,000.00
20101-0000	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	Sanford Brothers, Inc.		0.1	50,000.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8,000.00	800.00
20303-0300	SQYD	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE			
	Sanford Brothers, Inc.		10	460.00	4,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			135.00	1,350.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
	Sanford Brothers, Inc.		200	20.00	4,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			33.00	6,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/08/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: ERFO-JSR 10(1)

Project Name: JAMES RIVER NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20402-0000	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
	Sanford Brothers, Inc.		10	250.00	2,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			90.00	900.00
20420-0000	CUYD	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION			
	Sanford Brothers, Inc.		250	26.344	6,586.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			55.00	13,750.00
20701-0100	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE I-A , (TRM)			
	Sanford Brothers, Inc.		100	28.00	2,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.00	400.00
20701-1000	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE III-A			
	Sanford Brothers, Inc.		530	8.491	4,500.23
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.40	2,862.00
20802-0000	CUYD	FOUNDATION FILL			
	Sanford Brothers, Inc.		5	402.00	2,010.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			55.00	275.00
25101-3000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
	Sanford Brothers, Inc.		20	245.00	4,900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	1,200.00
30110-0000	TON	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE			
	Sanford Brothers, Inc.		50	150.00	7,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	1,500.00
60103-2000	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 48-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER PIPE CULVERT , AND WINGWALL (PRECAST)			
	Sanford Brothers, Inc.		2	4,500.00	9,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12,500.00	25,000.00
62401-0400	SQYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 6-INCH DEPTH			
	Sanford Brothers, Inc.		350	7.143	2,500.05
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.60	1,960.00
62511-1000	SQYD	SEEDING, DRY METHOD			
	Sanford Brothers, Inc.		200	2.50	500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.60	520.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/08/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: ERFO-JSR 10(1)

Project Name: JAMES RIVER NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63701-0000	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
		Sanford Brothers, Inc.	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/08/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: ERFO-JSR 10(1)

Project Name: JAMES RIVER NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

## BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Sanford Brothers, Inc.	85,250.00	85,250.88	***

The apparent low bidder is 5 % below the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/08/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: ERFO-JSR 10(1)

Project Name: JAMES RIVER NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
Sanford Brothers, Inc.	15705-1800	4,500.00	4,500.60
Sanford Brothers, Inc.	20701-1000	4,500.00	4,500.23
Sanford Brothers, Inc.	62401-0400	2,500.00	2,500.05